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Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated m.ilk manufacturers, public and semi public cold etor-
ages, meet packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stor.s. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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S1)CKS OF DAIRY and POUJY P1JDUCTS 

-- 

-•')-- 	T'1'') .. 

At the opening of business on May 1, 1960 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 80,653,000 lb. Cold Z3tor-
age warehouses had in store 57,793,000 lb. while dairy factories held 
22,790,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 18.4 
million pounds. The five year average 15-59 of May 1 stocks is 
51,350,000 lb. The April 1960 "into-storage" movement was 4.0 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 550 thousand pounds last 
year. 

chDAR CIt 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 42,168,000 lb. consist-
jag of 41,712,000 lb. Canadian and 456,000 lb. in transit. There were no 
stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand on May 1, 1960. The swaary 
total was higher than last year by 9.9 milLion pounds and showed an "out-
of-storage" rrtovement of 637 thousand pounds for April 1960. 

CoI.:CTRAI'D IaLK PR0DTJI 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
' 

	

	 amounted to 19,332,000 lb. which was a decrease of 2.6 million pounds 
from last year. The "into-storag&' movement of evaporated whole milk 
for April 1960 was 7.9 million nounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, 
skim-milk powder, amounted to 18,783,000 lb., a decrease of 49.8 million 
pounds from last year and an increase of 3.1 million pounds over last 
month. 

EGGS 

The May 1, 1960 report shows 85,00C cases of cold storage 
eggs, 64,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,261,000 lb. being 370 thousand pounds lower than 
the 1959 figures. The "into-storage" movement for April 1960 was 63 
thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 9 thousand pounds 
during April 1959. 

POULTRY IAT 

The summary total of Dressed and 71viscerated poultry meat 
stocks on Lay 1, 1060 was loor than last year by 14.2 million pounds. 
An 'out-of-storage" movement of 3.4 miLion pounds is shown for the 
iionth of April 1960. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities 
in stock, the latter in brackets, were: Chicken 735,000 lb. (2,339,000) 
lb., Fowl 1,067,000 lb. (2,155,000) lb. and turkey 470,000 lb.(5,674,000) 
lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms whose reports were 
not received in time. There were 25,000 lb. of poultry meat in transit 
on Lay 1, 1960. 



2, SItOKS OF BTJIR 

in cold storw:os an 	dairy factories in Carada - I.ay 1, 1960 

CRLYBuTr 

 

May 1,1960 Apr. 1, 1060 Lay 1, 1939 
1-rel iraina ry Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

00,653 76,617 62 9 302 
In Cold Storages 57,793 55,077 45,637 
in Dairy Factorien 22,790 21,120 16,560 
In I'rsit 70 420 1 

Prince 	dward Island 379 369 167 
In Cold 3tora;es 290 283 73 
In Dairy Factories 86 94 

i.ova Scotia 302 376 219 - 

In Cola Storages 102 149 72 
In Dairy Factories 200 227 147 

hew Brunswick 590 774 234 
In Cold Dtorages 470 511 42 
In Dairy Factories 120 263 192 

bec 42,107 30,712 29,159 
In Cold Storages 3C,056 26,506 22 952 
In Dairy Factories 12,141 11,206 6 0 637 

Ontario 15,634 14,291 15,603 
In Cold Storages 10,376 9,454 10,557 
In Dairy Factories 3,258 4,837 5 0 336 

Lanitoba 11,378 11,485 10,043 
In Gold Storages 1c.,709 10,806 0,146 
In Dairy Factories 669 679 897 

Saskatchewan 6,696 6,106 
In Cold Storages 3,717 3,516 1,514 
In Dairy Factories 2 0 979 2,590 2,193 

Alberta 2,431 09 
In Cold Storages 1,229 1 9 151 553 
In Dairy Factories 1 0202 1,118 956 

British Columbia 776 815 1,266 
In Cold Storages 644 701 1,158 
in Dairy Factories 132 114 loB 

5 year averare 1955-59 	51,350 

31' 	 -., 	 I 



im STOCXS OF CEDDAR CHS 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - May 1, 1960 

;DAR 	
May 1, 1960 	Apr. 1, 1960 	May 1, 1959 

D  Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CADA TOTAL 42,168 42,805 32,263 
In Cold Storages 37,509 39,7C8 29,295 
In Dairy Factories 4,123 2,669 2,930 
In Trans it 456 228 38 

Frince 	dward Island TOTAL 258 246 63 
In Cold Storages 17 
In Dairy Factories 258 246 46 

Iova Scotia TOTAL 88 114 27 
In Cold. Storages 88 114 27 

New Brunswick TOTAL 133 145 107 
In Cold Storages 104 120 71 
In Dairy Factories 29 25 36 

4uebec TOTAL 18,572 19 2 422 
In Cold Storages 17,953 19 0 090 15,442 
In Dairy Factories 619 332 36? 

t:rio TOTAL 20,506 
17,721 

20 , 417 
18,554 

14,571 
12,476 Cold Storages 

in Dairy Factories 2,785 1,863 2,095 

Lianitoba TOTAL 300 379 146 
In Cold Storages 287 325 122 
In Dairy Factories 21 54 24 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 210 199 117 
In Cold Storages 159 158 79 
In Dairy Factories 51 41 

Alberta TOTAL 974 987 592 
In Cold Storages 046 863 458 
In Dairy Factories 128 124 134 

British Colunbia TOTAL 663 668 793 
In Cold Storages 431 484 603 
In Dairy Factories 232 184 190 

flPORD C1DAR CIflS 
(included in above figures) 	- 	- 	- 

Less than three fixms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 51\JCES OF CONIMTRATM MILK I11 COLD 3IORAC3 9  R'-OUSS 
AD DAIRY FAtORIS B CANADA Oi1) AND HELD BY/OR FOR MV'tJP.CTURS 

May 1, 1960 

May 1, 1960 	Apr. 1, 1960 	Lay 1, 1959 
Prelininary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CON= ;TRATM IHOL MILK: 

Condensed 'lhole Elik 1,167 996 969 

Case 724 
Bulk 1,167 996 245 

vaporated Iho1e Milk 19,332 11 0 470 21,883 

.iho1e Eilk Powder 2,092 1 1 910 1,280 

Spray Process 2 9 024 1,877 1 1 258 
Roller Process 60 33 42 

Partly Sklrnziied L ii  

evaporated or Cueratec1 1 0 61E 1,399 

CONC1fiATD MflK BY PRODUJ I'S: 

Skim-milk 337 281 163 

vaporated 55 04 57 
Condensed 282 197 106 

Skim-milk Pder 18,7E3 15,641 68,618 

Spray Process 15,953 13,617 66,248 
Roller Process 2,830 2,024 2 9-370 

Buttermilk Powder 537 514 352 

Case in 303 207 163 

Jhey lowder 2,615 3,407 154 

/ Less than threo firijs reporting this itoi. The figures therefore cannot be 
shrwn separately but are inclxJed with "Bulk Stocks". 



3GGS 111 COLD ST0RAC5 AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 	5. 

May 1, 1960 

ay 1, 
1960 

iiLiiiinary 

Apr. 1, 
1960 

Revised 

L'ay 1, 
1959 

May 1, 
1960 

Preliminary 

Apr. 1, 
1960 

Revised 

May 1, 
1959 

COLD STORP 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 	85 	/ 69 244 64 J 55 78 

Iarit1raes 1 2 3 4 
Q.uebec 8 7 8 13 
Ontario II 12 82 25 25 25 
Lianitoba 28 22 69 7 7 11 
Saskatchewan 7 8 21 8 4 10 
Alberta 28 21 55 8 5 12 
Br, Columbia 6 5 8 3 3 3 

Apr. 1, 	May 1, 
Nay 1, 1960 1960 	1959 
Preliminary Revised  

FROZEN 	II(LE 	YOLK  TOTAL TOTAL 	TOTAL 

AD A (coo lb.) 0 10 / 795 	/ 1 2 091 5,261 5,198 	5,631 

I 	oritraes 	157 1 	8 166 140 	156 
ebec 	319 344 	198 861 875 	1,246 
ntrio 	1,847 110 	312 2,269 2,230 	1,797 

Manitoba 	618 102 	513 1 1233 1,552 	1,099 
Saskatchewan 	120 1 	3 124 115 	585 
Alberta 	181 2 	36 219 96 	374 
Britji Columbia 	115 75 	21 211 190 	374 

G G 	S U L LI AR Y (000 cases) May 1, 1960 Apr. 1, 1960 May 1, 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 149 124 322 

In Transit (page 12) 2 1 5 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per Case) 137 135 146 

TOTAL 288 260 473 

1' 	These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases of Cold Gtorage Eggs, 4,000 cases 
rssh 	ggs, 18,000 lb. Frozeno1e and 160,000 lb. Yolk for firms failing to re- 
:ort on tir:te. 	These estiIates ur 	not inc1ad in the data of the individual 
rovinces. 

/ 	Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cnot be shovi 
separately but are incled In "Total". 



6. 	 SMCM 01 POtITRY IZAT fl 0WA 

May 1, 1960 

Lay 1, 1960 Apr. 1, 1960 Lay 	.. 
Preliminary Revised ]959 

Dressed 1viscerated Total Dressed 3viscerated Total TOtLJ 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY !AT 

C All AD A 2,414 11,118 	14,332 	J 	3.236 14,396 17,632 28,51 

Laritinies 33 467 300 87 580 667 823 
.uebec 938 2,364 3,302 1 0 119 3,200 4,319 7,016 
Ontario 1,040 3,524 4,564 1,426 4,277 5,703 9 0 095 
}anitoba 121 1 0 465 1 9 536 267 2 0 043 2 9 310 5,651 
Saskatchewan 57 636 693 62 741 803 1,590 
Alberta 68 1,491 1,559 84 1,851 1,935 2,591 
Br. Columbia 157 1,171 1,328 191 1,704 1,895 1,765 

iICKl UP TO 3 lb. 

C AU AD A 179 1,345 1,524 217 101 1,718 2,713 

Maritirass 68 68 12 89 101 85 
Q.uebec 135 388 523 157 329 486 1,076 
Ontario 4 353 357 1 374 375 798 
ILanitoba 17 100 117 23 126 149 108 
Saskatchewan 110 110 88 88 
Alberta 296 296 421 421 394 
Br. Columbia 23 30 53 24 74 98 44 

0lIICK'N 3 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 556 994 1,550 612 1,443 2,055 5 3 507 

Mar it lines 11 134 145 20 128 148 178 
ueboc 376 216 592 449 281 730 1,892 

Ontario 71 136 207 31 192 223 867 
Manitoba 21 273 294 34 457 491 1,170 
Saskatchewan 12 65 77 14 131 145 572 
Alberta 37 148 185 37 180 217 537 
Br. Columbia 28 22 50 27 74 101 291 

C AN AD A 1,067 . 155 3.222 1.481 2,609 4.090 6,690 

Maritirnes 16 60 76 43 67 110 247 
iebec 164 249 413 149 286 435 712 

Ontario 830 1 0 424 2,254 1,199 1 9 638 2,837 4,364 
Manitoba 21 193 214 40 251 291 542 
Saskatchewan 3 53 56 12 66 78 233 
Alberta 10 57 67 12 114 126 279 
i3r. Columbia 23 119 142 26 187 213 263 

Fi footnotes see page 8. 



STOCHS OF POULTRY LAT IN OAN)A 	 7. 

Nay 1, 1960 

iTiy 1, 	1960 Apr. 1, 1960 May 1, 
ir'ol1'ilnary 	-- flevised 1959 

5ros3ed viscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousaz,i pounds - 

TORKY U'iDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 11 729 	740 16 895 911 

Llaritimes - 41 	41 - 71 71 
4uobec 11 234 	295 16 514 530 N 
Ontario - 276 	276 - 173 173 
Manitoba - 54 	54 - 44 44 0 
Saskatchewan - 12 	12 - 3 3 
Alberta - 35 	35 - 45 45 T 
Br. Columbia - 27 	27 - 45 45 

'IU1Y 8 lb. and DIR 16 lb. 

C A N AD A 201 1,696 	1.897 310 2,356 2,666 

Maritinies 2 61 	63 7 89 96 A 
uebec 69 537 	606 96 753 849 

ontario 82 263 	345 140 350 490 V 
initoba 5 149 	154 8 182 190 
iikatchewan 5 114 	119 6 140 146 A 

A1berta 4 215 	219 15 281 296 
• r. Colurribia 34 357 	391 38 561 599 I 

TORXY 16 lb. and OVM L 

C AN AD A 258 3,249 	3,507 351 4,732 5,083 A 

Maritires 1 84 	85 4 110 114 B 
Q.uebec 158 596 	754 201 954 1 11 155 
Ontario 13 885 	898 15 1,340 1,355 L 
Iianitoba 8 587 	595 34 939 973 
Saskatchewan 35 270 	305 29 304 333 
Alberta 7 456 	463 9 591 600 
Br. Colucfoja 36 371 	407 59 494 553 

TOTAL TRJCY 

C A N A D A 	 470 	5,674 	6,144 	677 	7,983 	8,600 	12,361 

Maritimes 3 186 189 11 270 281 298 
.uebec 238 1 9 417 1,655 313 2 9 221 2,534 3,256 

Ontario 95 1,424 1,519 155 1 9 863 2,018 2 0 813 
L:3nitoba 13 790 803 42 1,165 1,207 3,274 
•3skatchewan 40 396 436 35 447 462 597 

, 	 Lberta 11 706 717 24 917 941 1,134 
13r. Columbia 70 755 825 97 1,100 1 9 197 989 



8 1 	 S1tCK3 OF P0ULY MEAT IN CAN)A 

May 1, 1960 

May 1, 1960 	 Apr. 1, 1960 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised -- 	 1959 

	

Dressed viscerated Total Dressed Zviscerated. Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

16 131 147 	27 

- 2 2 	- 
15 32 47 	18 
- 30 30 	- 
V 7 7 	8 
- 

- 48 48 	- 
1 12 13 	1 

ur, 	. -1 vu 	a 

- 1 32 33 3 

2 2 - 

10 10 V 
V 2 2 1 
1 1 2 2 

i/ 6 6 LI  
V 11 11 V 

UN 0L4.SSI FID 

125 	787 	912 	219 

3 15 18 1 
10 52 62 33 
40 155 195 39 
48 101 149 118 
2 12 14 1 
10 230 240 11 
12 222 234 16 

C A N A D A 

Mar it inies 
uebe c 

Ontario 
Y4m itoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br, CDluInbia 

C A N A D A 

Marl times 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Lan itoba 
SasIn tehewan 
Alberta 
Br, Columbia 

C A N A D A 

Mar it lines 
.uebec 
Ontar 10 
Manitoba 
Sask tciiowan 
Albert a 
Br 0  Columbia 

131 158 146 

5 5 4 
16 34 28 
49 49 42 
20 28 32 
2 2 4 

29 29 10 
10 11 26 

46 49 178 

7 7 
14 14 1 
1 2 4 
3 5 106 

5 5 
16 16 

583 902 - 	 936 

14 15 11 
53 86 51 

160 199 207 
21 139 337 
7 8 1 

185 196 192 
243 259 137 

/ This total includes an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms fatling to report on 
time. 2his estimate Is not included in the various classifications or in .e 
specific provailcos. 

V Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot 
showia separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 25,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in transit on May 1, 1960. 

I 



SIDCKS OF POULTRY LAT IN 11M CITI]S OF CAIIADA 	9. 

May 1, 1960 

-- 

Drod 

: ~ay 1, 	1960 
:elixainary 
:viscerated Total 

Apr. 1, 1960 
Revised 

Dressed 	viscerated Total 

May 1, 
1959 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY LAT 

quebec 239 262 	501 310 344 654 1 0 740 
Montreal 691 1,772 	2,463 798 2,459 3,257 3 0 519 

Toronto 846 2,612 	3,458 832 2,899 3,731 5,614 

;Yiiinipeg 121 1,465 	1,586 267 2 9 035 2 0 302 5 1 630 
Regina & Saskatoon 9 374 	383 13 423 436 994 

dmonton 23 624 	647 48 774 822 1 9 276 

Calgary 33 589 	622 29 714 743 820 
Vancouver 	/ 144 1,143 	1,287 181 1,650 1,831 1_,682 

TOTAL 9 CITIS 2,106 8,841 	11,347 	/ 	2,478 11,298 13,776 21,275 

CHICIM tip TO 3& lb. 

Quebec V 31 31 31 31 184 

Lontreal 98 152 250 124 95 219 278 

Toronto - 122 122 - 107 107 266 

Winnipeg 17 100 117 23 126 149 187 
ogina & Saskatoon - 63 63 - 60 60 120 

1'aonton 152 152 181 181 275 

algary 117 117 203 203 106 
ncouver/ 20 29 49 21 68 89 39 

:uI'AL 9 CITIES 135 766 901 168 871 1,039 1,455 

CTT ICKMT 3 	lb. and OR 

iebec 38 22 60 86 30 116 644 
Montreal 332 148 480 358 192 550 983 
Toronto 66 84 150 17 113 130 613 

''linnipeg 21 273 294 34 455 489 1,170 
Regina & Saskatoon 31 31 66 66 341 
dmonton 8 92 100 11 96 107 388 

Calgary 45 45 66 66 87 
Vancouver 	/  20 20 27 70 97 275 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 465 715 1,180 533 1,088 1 0 621 4,501 

FOWL 

Q.uebec 7 7 13 9 22 148 
llontreal 137 205 342 132 236 368 481 

Toronto 739 1,252 1,991 773 1,395 2 0 168 3,068 

JinrliPeg 21 193 214 40 250 290 539 

Regina & Saskatoon - 37 37 3 40 43 179 

djitonton 10 19 29 11 55 66 170 
ilgary - 31 31 - 40 40 80 

;iflco.Wer 
2J 22 116 138 24 180 204 253 

OTAL 9 CITIES 929 1,860 2,789 996 2,205 3,201 4,918 

For footnotes see rage 11. 



10, 	 STOCKS OF PO1L.iY MEAT 1:11 Nfl•rE OITIS OF CDA 

May 1, 1960 

May 1, 1960 
Preliminary 

Dressed 	viscerated Total 	Dressed 

Apr. 1, 1960 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

May I, 
1959 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 

'IUR1Y UNDR 8 lb. 

Quebec - 	52 	52 	- 66 66 
Montreal 11 	218 	229 	16 428 444 
Toronto - 	240 	240 	- 97 97 N 
Winnipeg - 	54 	54 	- 44 44 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	2 	2 	- 2 2 0 
1drrjonton - 	15 	15 	- 19 19 
Calgary - 	20 	20 	- 26 26 T 
Vancouver 	/ - 	27 	27 	- 44 44 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 11 	628 	639 	16 726 742 

iURY 8 lb. and tDR 16 lb. 

Quebec - 83 83 - 113 113 
Montreal 69 443 512 94 614 708 A 
Toronto 1 173 174 - 223 223 
Winnipeg 5 149 154 8 182 190 V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 59 59 - 70 70 

dmonton - 99 99 15 106 121 A 
Calgary - 94 94 - 136 136 
Vancouver 	/ 30 357 387 33 557 590 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 105 1,457 1,562 

___ 
15 0 2,001 2,151 

L 
TURY 16 lb. and OVR 

A 
4uabec 135 64 199 176 92 268 
liontreal 23 516 539 25 818 843 B 
Toronto 2 616 618 3 832 835 
'7innipeg 8 587 595 34 934 968 L 
Regina & Saskatoon - 181 181 - 184 184 
Edmonton - 185 185 4 260 264 
Calgary - 202 202 - 229 229 
Vancouver 	/ 36 352 388 59 462 521 
TOTAL 9 C1T123 204 2,703 2 9 907 301 3,811 4,112 

TOTAL 15RKY 

Quebec 135 199 334 176 271 447 753 
Montreal 103 1,177 1,280 135 1 9 860 1,995 1,712 
Poronto 3 1,029 1,032 3 1,152 1,155 1,504 
Winnipeg 13 790 803 42 1 9 160 1,202 3 0 257 
Regina & Saskatoon - 242 242 - 256 256 348 
Ednonton - 299 299 19 385 404 384 
Calgary - 316 316 - 391 391 52? 
Vicouvor 	/ 66 736 802 92 1,063 1,155 940 
TOTAL 9 0Ii1I2 320 4,788 5,108 467 6 9 538 7,005 9,425 

For footnote see page II. 



STOCKS CF P0LTRY LAT Ii: Ifl CITflS OF C.P.A 
	

11 

Itay 1, 1960 

	

—ay 1 1960 	 Apr. 1, 1960 	Lay 1, 

	

relirainary 	 Revised 	1959 
Drcssed viscerated Total Dressed viscorated Total 	Total 

DLK 

Quebec V 3 3 3 3 '7 
Montreal 11 29 40 16 11 27 19 
Toronto - 21 21 - 37 37 18 
.linnipeg 7 7 8 20 28 32 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - 3 
drion ton - 32 32 - 17 17 5 

Calgary - 15 15 - 5 
Vancouver )/ 1 12 13 1 10 11 24 
TOTAL 9 CITI:3 12 110 131 25 98 123 113 

COOS 

Q,uebec 
Montreal 3 - - 1 
Toronto - - - - - 3 
iinnipe 1 1 2 3 5 108 

ma &. 3askatoon - - - - - - 
ia.nton 4 4 3 3 32 
ulgary - - - .I - 11 

Vancouver 3J 11 11  16 - 	16 15 
O2IL 9 CITIS - 16 16 2 22 24 173 

fl1 	'C'
£.a .L 

'—n-—r 
-LJ 

ueboc 66 - 66 35 - 35 4 
Montreal 10 61 71 33 65 98 45 
Toronto 38 104 142 39 95 134 142 
innipog 49 101 150 118 21 139 337 

Regina & Saskatoon 9 1 10 10 1 11 - 
draonton 5 26 31 7 37 44 22 

Calgary 33 65 98 29 14 43 4 
Vancouver j1 35 210 254 16 243 259 136 
TOTAL 9 CITS 245 577 822 287 476 763 690 

./ Including New Jestminster. 

tV, is total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for finns railing to report on 
e. This estimate is not inciuded in the various classifications or in the 

')cific cities. 

.s than three firms reporting this item. The fUTrS therefore cannot be 
ho separately but are included in unclassified. 



Average Met ieights per Carloads 

ones tic 
xport 

BLTrr M,  CHi3 'GG3 
lb. lb. cases 

35,000 38 9 000 600 
44,800 38,000 600 

POULTRY 
lb. 

25,000 
25,000 

a 

12. 	BU1TR, cT23E, 3GG3 1D POULTRY 1.2AT IN flAI3IT ni C:ADA 
Reported by Railway Corinanles 

May 1, 1960 

May 1, 	May 1, 	May 1, 	May 1, 
1960 	1959 	1960 	1959 

IM 13IT 	CRALY BUTTR 	CEMD12 CID3 

- tLousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANA 

70 	105 456 	38 

-- Maritime Provinces - 	 - -- 	-- - 76 
,uebec - 	 - - 	 - 

Ontario 35 	35 114 	38 
Manitoba - 	 35 76 	- 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 38 	- 
Alberta 35 	35 114 	- 

British Columbia - 	 - 38 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal - - - 	 - 

Poronto - - - 	 - 

iinnipeg - - - 	 - 

dinonton - - - 	 - 

Vancouver - - - 	 - 

fli 7PJ1'iSIT EGGS TOTJiTRY I 	AT 

- cases - - thousand pounds - 
CA 

1,800 5,400 25 	- 

Maritime Provinces 600 - - - 	 - 

.uebec 600 - - 	 - 

Ontario - 1,800 25 	- 

Manitoba 600 3,000 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan - 600 - 	 - 

Alborta - - - 	 - 

Brjtjsh Columbia - - - 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terninals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
roronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Jinnipeg 	 - 	1,200 	- 	- 
drionton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

/ Figures for "Terninals' included with "In Transit". 

These average iaihts are in accordance with order of Pransport Controller T004P. 
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